Dino Drum and Container Pumps
Operation and Service Guide
Follow us on social media!
www.spotify.com/ekin endustriyel

• Petroleum Products
For safety, please properly bond and ground when handling solvent or flammable fluids.
MODEL NUMBER KEY
Example
HD-SS1000 (High volume / Material: SS316)
HD-SS1000-HP (High pressure / Material: SS316)
HD-SS1000-HV (High viscosity / Material: SS316)
HD  -  SS   1000    -  HV
Dino
Pumps
Material
  -SS
  -PVDF
  -PPHT
Common Applications
Length
  -700: 700 mm (27")
  -1000: 1000 mm (39")
  -1200:1200 mm (47")
  -1500:1500 mm (60")
  -1800:1800 mm (72")
Model
  -HV: High Viscosity
  -HP: High Pressure
5
Motor Model Number Key
Polypropylene Series
HD - PPHT Pump Series
HD  -  E   1-V      US
HD  -  A     1
Dino
Pumps
Dino
Pumps
Model
  E: Electric Motor
       450 W
Model
  A: Air Motor
Voltage
  1-V: 1 Ø 110V
  2-V: 1 Ø 220V
Horsepower
  1. 420 W
  2. 560 W
Plug
  -US:
  -UK:
  -EU:
Contact Ekin Endüstriyel in case of any doubt. 444 35 46 (EKİN)
PUMP SERIES
Model Length Material Shaft Impeller
HD-PPHT700 700 mm (27")
Polypropylene Hastelloy High Volume
HD-PPHT1000 1000 mm (39")
HD-PPHT1200 1200 mm (47")
HD-PPHT1500 1500 mm (60")
HD-PPHT1800 1800 mm (72")
HD-PPHT700-HP 700 mm (27")
Polypropylene Hastelloy High Pressure
HD-PPHT1000-HP 1000 mm (39")
HD-PPHT1200-HP 1200 mm (47")
HD-PPHT1500-HP 1500 mm (60")
HD-PPHT1800-HP 1800 mm (72")
Max. Temperature 75 °F / 80 °C
Discharge Options
3/4" (22 mm) Hose Barb
1" (25 mm) Hose Barb
1 1 /4" (31 mm) Hose Barb
Max. Viscosity
1,000cps (HD-E)
700cps (HD-A1)
1,200cps (H D-A2)
6
Carbon shaft bushing is available for request.
Item
No
Description Part No
1 Pump Coupling 610-804
2 Hand Wheel 618-842
3 Snap Ring 615-808
4 Bearing Unit Assembled 610-838
5 V-seal (Viton) 640-800
6 Discharge Housing (PP) 660-828
7 O-Ring (PTFE) 621-895
8 Wing Nut (PP) 661-806
9 Hose Barb
(PP)
3/4" (22 mm) 660-851
1" (25 mm) 660-882
1 1/4"
(31.75 mm) 660-883
10 Shaft
(Hastelloy)
700 mm (27") 615-843
100 0mm (39") 615-844

2
4
1
15
3
7
9
8
6
5
10
7
316 Stainless Steel Series
HD - SS Pump Series
Model Length Material Shaft Impeller
HD-8S700 700 mm (27")
SUS 316 Stainless 316 High Volume
HD-S81000 1000 mm (39")
HD-S81200 1200 mm (47")
HD-8S1500 1500 mm (60")
HD-S81800 1800 mm (72")
HD-S8700-HP 700 mm (27")
SUS 316 Stainless 316 High Pressure
HD-S81000-HP 1000 mm (39")
HD-S81200-HP 1200 mm (47")
HD-S81500-HP 1500 mm (60")
HD-S81800-HP 1800 mm (72")
Max. Temperature 212 °F / 100 °C
Discharge Options
3/4" (22 mm) Hose Barb
1" (25 mm) Hose Barb

(SUS316)
3/4" (19.05 mm) 621-897
1" (25 mm) 621-896
1 1/4"
(31.75 mm) 621-898
14 Wing Nut (SUS316) 620-868
15 Pump Housing (SUS316) 627-804
16 Shaft Bushing (Rulon) 616-806-R
17 Impeller (PVDF) 627-806
High Pressure Impeller (PVDF) 627-
806HH
18 Pump Foot (SUS316) 627-808
PVDF Serisi
HD - PVDF Pompa Serisi
Model Length Material Shaft Impeller
HD-PVDF700 700 mm (27")
PVDF Hastelloy High Volume
HD-PVDF1000 1000 mm (39")
HD-PVDF1200 1200 mm (47")
HD-PVDF1500 1500 mm (60")
1800 mm (72")
HD-PVDF700-HP 700 mm (27")
PVDF Hastelloy High Pressure
HD-PVDF1000-HP 1000 mm (39")
HD-PVDF1200-HP 1200 mm (47")
HD-PVDF1500-HP 1500 mm (60")
HD-PVDF1800-HP 1800 mm (72")
Max. Temperature 212 °F / 100 °C
Discharge Options
3/4" (22 mm) Hose Barb
1" (25 mm) Hose Barb

(PVDF)
700 mm (27") 646-804
1000 mm (39") 646-803
1200 mm (47") 646-805
1500 mm (60") 646-813
1800 mm (72") 646-814
14 Pump Housing (PVDF) 646-807
15 Shaft Bushing (Rulon) 616-806-R
16 Impeller (PVDF) 646-808
High Pressure Impeller (PVDF) 646-808HH
17 Pump Foot (PVDF) 646-809
10
High Viscosity Screw Series
HD-HV High Viscosity Screw Pump Series
Model Length Material Mech. Seal Stator Rotor
HD-SS1000-HV 1000 mm (39”) SUS 316 SIC PTFE SUS316
Max. Temperature 248 °F / 120 °C
Max. Pressure 10 bar
Discharge Options
1.08” (27.5 mm) Hose Barb Pressure